

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-924 Version: 1 Name: Register of Deeds Assessment

Type: Informational Report Status: Received and Placed on File

File created: 11/13/2019 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 12/19/2019

Title: 2019 Adopted Budget Amendment 1A015 requires the Information Management Services Division.

Department of Administrative Services (DAS-IMSD) to work in conjunction with the Register of Deeds (ROD) to assess the ROD technology environment and submit a report on the opportunities to

improve operational efficiencies, data redundancy, availability, and sustainability of its critical records. This assessment has been completed and DAS-IMSD would like to respectfully submit its final report

to the Milwaukee County (County) Board of Supervisors. (INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS

OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-924_Report.pdf, 2. 19-924_COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2019	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	RECEIVED AND PLACED ON FILE	Pass
12/12/2019	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE RECEIVED AND PLACED ON FILE	Pass
11/20/2019	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	

2019 Adopted Budget Amendment 1A015 requires the Information Management Services Division, Department of Administrative Services (DAS-IMSD) to work in conjunction with the Register of Deeds (ROD) to assess the ROD technology environment and submit a report on the opportunities to improve operational efficiencies, data redundancy, availability, and sustainability of its critical records. This assessment has been completed and DAS-IMSD would like to respectfully submit its final report to the Milwaukee County (County) Board of Supervisors. (INFORMATIONAL

ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)